

**Court No. - 21**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 10609 of 1978

**Petitioner :-** Bir Bhadra Pandey And Others.

**Respondent :-** D.D.C. & Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** R.N.Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Sankatha Rai

**Hon'ble Ajay Bhanot,J.**

The Bar has informed that Shri R.N. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner is no more.

Registry is directed to issue notice to the petitioner to engage another counsel.

**Order Date :-** 23.2.2018

RKM