

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 10609 of 1978

Petitioner :- Bir Bhadra Pandey And Others.

Respondent :- D.D.C. And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.N.Singh, Anil Kumar Rai, Vishnu Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Sankatha Rai, Vinod Kumar Rai

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 3 of 2018

Heard Sri Narendra Shanker holding brief of Sri Anil Kumar Rai, learned counsel for the applicants-petitioners and Sri Vinod Kumar Rai, learned counsel appearing for the proposed legal heirs of the deceased respondent no.3.

The delay in filing the substitution application has been explained and the application seeking condonation of delay is not opposed.

The delay condonation application is allowed.

The delay is condoned.

Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.4 of 2018

This is an application to substitute the legal heirs of the deceased-respondent no.3.

There is no objection to the substitution application.

The substitution application is allowed.

Necessary substitution be carried out.

Notices need not be sent to the legal heirs of the deceased-respondent no. 3 since they are already represented through their counsel.

Order on order sheet

As prayed, list in the week commencing 11th July, 2022.

Order Date :- 5.5.2022

Pratima

(Dr. Y.K. Srivastava, J.)

